
 Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
January 15, 2019 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
Agenda 

  
I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Recognition – Boathouse Staff 
 
VI.  Public Participation 
 
VII. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VII are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and will  

  be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items   
  unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed   
  from the Agenda.  

 A. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $372,179.97                
 B.  Minutes:   December 4, 2018 Regular Meeting minutes   

 
VIII. New Business 
 A. WDSRA Review & Update / Sandy Gbur, Executive Director 
 B. IMET Tolling Agreement 
 C. Ackerman Park Improvements – Bid Results Discussion & Approval 
  
IX.         Staff Reports 
 A. Finance Report – November 2018 
 B.  Finance Report – December 2018 
 C. Staff Reports 
 
X. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XI. Adjourn to Executive Session 
              Under Section 2 (c) 21 for the discussion of the minutes of prior executive session meetings, for the 
 purpose of review, approval or release of such minutes. 
 
XII. Reconvene to Open Session 
 
XIII.         Adjourn   
 



 

MEMO 

January 10, 2019 

 

TO:  Park District Board of Commissioners 

FROM:  Kathleen Esposito, Superintendent of Recreation 
  Jeannie Robinson, Assistant Superintendent of Recreation Services 
 

CC:  Dave Harris, Executive Director 

RE:              Part-time Staff Recognition 

 

The Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners would like to recognize Dan Tripp and Ken McEwen 
for their outstanding service and dedication to the Glen Ellyn Park District. Both Dan and Ken have been 
working for the Glen Ellyn Park District for over 9 years in many different capacities with a variety of 
responsibilities. 
 
While having worked for the Park District for years, Dan and Ken began working as Facility Supervisors at 
the Lake Ellyn Boathouse in 2014.  Both work many shifts at the Boathouse throughout the year securing 
the facility, assisting renters with any needs they may have, unloading and loading of equipment and 
material for the private parties, setting up the facility, and cleaning the Boathouse at the conclusion of 
the events.  Dan and Ken provide exemplary customer service throughout the rental season keeping 
nervous and excited brides content, anxious renters calm and satisfied while ensuring the attendees 
have a great time and experience. The Park District receives rave reviews about both these employees 
throughout the years either in personal notes from the renters or surveys received back after every 
rental. Some of the comments included: 
 

“Ken was absolutely phenomenal! He helped with everything-- set up, clean up, bringing things 
in and out--we were so very appreciative of his help!” 

 
“Dan was polite, professional, helpful and as nice as can be!”  

 
“I can’t express how much we enjoyed Ken. He was a huge help and incredibly friendly and 
welcoming. I’d hire him for anything and everything.” 

 
“Dan was outstanding. He was extremely helpful and offered assistance even when not asked. 

Great guy! “ 

“I just wanted to tell you Ken was absolutely amazing. He was incredible and so helpful I really 

appreciated it. The venue was wonderful.” 
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“Dan did a great job and was very helpful in getting things set up for us. I will be sure to 

recommend the Lake Ellyn Boathouse to anyone who is looking for a unique venue!” 

The expectations at the Boathouse are quite high and the rentals particularly on the weekend are sold 
out with events taking place often on Friday evenings and at least twice on both Saturday and Sunday. 
The success of the facility is largely attributable to Ken and Dan along with other staff members who are 
on site ensuring all goes well. Their shifts are often fast paced, high energy, quick turnover with 
tremendous expectations. 

In addition to their outstanding performance and commitment in their role as Boathouse Supervisor, 
both employees contribute to other areas within the Park District.  They work as scorekeepers and site 
supervisors for the Adult Basketball league, Softball, Youth Basketball and Soccer Leagues; Field 
Marshals during soccer season at Ackerman Park; Groundskeepers at weekend athletic tournaments; 
and special event staff at many of the District’s community wide special events.  Ken and Dan can also 
be seen on occasion wearing a Santa suit or a conductor unform at the holiday events. 
 
In addition to the weekend and evening work at the Glen Ellyn Park District, both Ken and Dan have full-
time positions along with active families!  Ken is married with three children and lives in Yorkville while 
Dan is married with two children and lives in Hanover Park.  The two have tremendous work ethic, are 
selfless in their duties; loyal and dependable and both takes on an ownership mentality in their many 
roles with the District. The Park District is very appreciative and grateful for their time and talents, 
outstanding customer service, boundless energy, extreme loyalty and true dedication to the Glen Ellyn 
Park District. 
 
On behalf of the Glen Ellyn Park District and the Board of Commissioners, the Park Board would like to 
recognize Dan Tripp and Ken McEwen for their outstanding service and dedication to the community 
over the nearly ten years. 
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Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________

10

20

45 Debt Service Fund 505.93          

55 Special Recreation Fund 958.91          

94 Capital Improvements Fund 16,562.52    

Recreation Fund 216,289.44            

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 1/15/2019

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 137,863.17$          

Report Total: 372,179.97$          

3



User:

Printed: 01/10/2019 - 10:41AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.01.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200513 4imprint, Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

17167596 100 Year Logo Mints  297.86 01/16/2019 20-00-000-541250-0000

 297.86Check Total:

Vendor: 100144 AALCO Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

50843 Backboard Pads  300.00 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 100183 Aaron Entertainment Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Dance DJ  340.00 01/16/2019 20-26-000-525500-6816

 340.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

144719 Posters  113.30 01/16/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

 113.30Check Total:

Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Fleet Repairs  874.49 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

Equipment Repairs  48.74 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 923.23Check Total:

Vendor: 101047 Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

45831 Tire/Rim  131.12 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

45990 Trailer Repairs  122.64 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 253.76Check Total:

Vendor: 100182 AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

848181 Banners  57.10 01/16/2019 20-30-100-521650-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/10/2019 - 10:41 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

848181 Banners  150.00 01/16/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

 207.10Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

5031993 1/19 Pest Control  32.67 01/16/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

5031993 1/19 Pest Control  26.08 01/16/2019 20-30-150-521600-0000

5031993 1/19 Pest Control  75.01 01/16/2019 20-30-200-521600-0000

5031993 1/19 Pest Control  27.74 01/16/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

5031993 1/19 Pest Control  59.36 01/16/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

5031993 1/19 Pest Control  34.86 01/16/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

5031993 1/19 Pest Control  109.18 01/16/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

5031993 1/19 Pest Control  38.81 01/16/2019 20-30-300-521600-0000

5031993 1/19 Pest Control  15.32 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1236

 419.03Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

117318 Valve Repairs  3,561.29 01/16/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

 3,561.29Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

11902 Repair Surge Pit Drain  1,780.28 01/16/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

12142 RPZ Repairs  905.40 01/16/2019 20-30-200-550300-0000

 2,685.68Check Total:

Vendor: 200151 ASAP Garage Door Repair, Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

93259 Install Garage Door  2,292.00 01/16/2019 94-90-930-575110-0000

 2,292.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

12/21-1/20/19 Service  135.95 01/16/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

12/21-1/20/19 Service  150.09 01/16/2019 20-30-150-570300-0000

 286.04Check Total:

Vendor: 106034 Aubuchon Electrical Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

19 Electric Bath House Door  1,156.08 01/16/2019 94-90-930-575110-0000

5 Lightpole Repairs  255.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-520310-0000

 1,411.08Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/10/2019 - 10:41 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 109320 B Gunther & Company Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

109135 Memorial Plaques  313.99 01/16/2019 20-00-000-530213-0000

 313.99Check Total:

Vendor: 200153 Baraboo Thunder Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  450.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

P9145772 Lightbulbs  8.85 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 8.85Check Total:

Vendor: 161208 Blue Tarp Financial Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

41772536 Gas Caddy Repairs  172.13 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 172.13Check Total:

Vendor: 200511 Braden Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

527567 Camera Repairs  420.00 01/16/2019 20-00-000-540550-0000

 420.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  5,362.00 01/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2311

Fall Classes  1,927.00 01/16/2019 20-24-000-525500-4610

 7,289.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

904172556 Supplies  124.80 01/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1141

 124.80Check Total:

Vendor: 199559 Buck Bros., Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

198541 Repair Zturn Mower  124.03 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 124.03Check Total:

Vendor: 112920 Carol Stream Park District Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  21.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1111

Tumbling Meet  441.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1170

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/10/2019 - 10:41 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 462.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113433 Center Ice Skating School Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Sessions  5,714.20 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1211

 5,714.20Check Total:

Vendor: 200510 Chicago Fire Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Tickets Deposit  200.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1127

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 114260 Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

New Phone Reimbursement  50.00 01/16/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

New Phone Reimbursement  50.00 01/16/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199223 College of Dupage Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Liefguard Training  1,980.00 01/16/2019 20-30-500-521600-0000

 1,980.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

11/14-12/17/18 Electric  29.93 01/16/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

 29.93Check Total:

Vendor: 199406 Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

201901-3 Timeclocks- Annual Maintenance  1,247.50 01/16/2019 10-00-000-521400-0000

201901-3 Timeclocks- Annual Maintenance  1,247.50 01/16/2019 20-00-000-521400-0000

 2,495.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

68991 Heater Repairs  362.50 01/16/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

 362.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200514 DG Dolls Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  575.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 575.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/10/2019 - 10:41 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 198843 Kimberly Dikker Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

10/18-12/18 Mileage  35.97 01/16/2019 20-00-000-585270-0000

 35.97Check Total:

Vendor: 118633 Discovery Foreign Language Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

16939 Fall Classes  544.00 01/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2301

 544.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199414 Divine Signs and Graphics Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

29132 Sports Banners  3,750.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1130

29132 Sports Banners  1,332.76 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1130

29497 Parking Lot Sign  61.75 01/16/2019 94-90-805-575150-0000

 5,144.51Check Total:

Vendor: 200506 Alicia Donovan Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

MasterMom's Talk Series  875.00 01/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2364

 875.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200512 Dupage County Collector Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement 2017 Taxes  49.96 01/16/2019 10-00-000-410110-0000

Reimbursement 2017 Taxes  0.04 01/16/2019 10-00-000-410135-0000

Reimbursement 2017 Taxes  2.15 01/16/2019 10-00-000-410140-0000

Reimbursement 2017 Taxes  3.30 01/16/2019 10-00-000-410150-0000

Reimbursement 2017 Taxes  0.31 01/16/2019 10-00-000-410160-0000

Reimbursement 2017 Taxes  28.55 01/16/2019 20-00-000-410120-0000

Reimbursement 2017 Taxes  0.04 01/16/2019 20-00-000-410130-0000

Reimbursement 2017 Taxes  3.23 01/16/2019 20-00-000-410140-0000

Reimbursement 2017 Taxes  30.93 01/16/2019 45-00-000-410100-0000

Reimbursement 2017 Taxes  17.64 01/16/2019 55-00-000-410100-0000

 136.15Check Total:

Vendor: 200163 Dynegy Energy Services Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  2,069.10 01/16/2019 20-30-200-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  352.54 01/16/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  1,534.69 01/16/2019 20-30-450-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  140.51 01/16/2019 20-30-150-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  285.29 01/16/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  14.87 01/16/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  8,371.60 01/16/2019 20-30-100-570100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/10/2019 - 10:41 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  354.15 01/16/2019 20-30-300-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  207.15 01/16/2019 20-30-350-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  2,016.51 01/16/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  670.06 01/16/2019 20-30-500-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  23.66 01/16/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  84.49 01/16/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  33.30 01/16/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  144.24 01/16/2019 20-00-000-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  32.55 01/16/2019 10-00-000-570100-0000

11/6-12/6/18 Electricity  210.53 01/16/2019 20-30-350-570100-0000

 16,545.24Check Total:

Vendor: 199465 Engineering Resource Associates, Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

18116.01 Manor Park Phase 1  3,100.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

 3,100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

IN00223358 Service Alarm  210.00 01/16/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

IN00227360 Quarterly Monitoring  150.00 01/16/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

IN00227361 Alarm Monitoring  150.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1160

IN12202018B Radio & Burglar Alarm Installation  2,086.88 01/16/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

IN12202018C Radio & Burglar Alarm Installation  2,784.85 01/16/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

IN12202018C Replace PC Board Fire Panel  1,910.00 01/16/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

 7,291.73Check Total:

Vendor: 129640 Fullife Safety Center Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

48565 Gloves  55.20 01/16/2019 20-30-500-530300-0000

48565 Calibration Certification  77.50 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

48580 Safety Supplies  402.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530320-0000

 534.70Check Total:

Vendor: 199001 Glenbard West High School Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Advertising  250.00 01/16/2019 20-00-000-521650-0000

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 100553 Granicus, Inc. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

107353 Live Streaming 1/19-3/19  733.87 01/16/2019 10-00-000-585100-0000

107353 Live Streaming 1/19-3/19  733.88 01/16/2019 20-00-000-585100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/10/2019 - 10:41 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,467.75Check Total:

Vendor: 200078 Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

5806 Install LED Lights Newton  765.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-520310-0000

 765.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137160 Holsteins Garage Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

655 Vehicle Inspections  35.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530340-0000

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200043 Hot Shots Sports-Chicago Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

985 Fall Classes  210.00 01/16/2019 20-30-100-525500-0000

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200503 Mark Ideler Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

Return Key Deposit  50.00 01/16/2019 10-00-000-260100-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198880 Illinois Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  6,933.60 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1275

 6,933.60Check Total:

Vendor: 145940 JP Sports Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  700.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

Tournament Fees  600.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 148305 Rebecca Karales Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

10/18-12/18 Mileage  22.89 01/16/2019 20-00-000-585270-0000

 22.89Check Total:

Vendor: 200243 Tracy Lapshin Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

18fall Fall Classes  1,046.50 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1155

 1,046.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200507 Diana Laufenberg Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/10/2019 - 10:41 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

MasterMom's Talk Series  659.38 01/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2364

 659.38Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

Welding Supplies  32.37 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Steel Wool  5.39 01/16/2019 20-30-450-530210-0000

Key Duplication  13.45 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Nuts/Bolts  15.77 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

Matches  17.96 01/16/2019 20-30-150-530300-0000

 84.94Check Total:

Vendor: 199506 Lisle Wolves Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  500.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

31123 Staff Uniforms  952.13 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530250-0000

31123 Staff Uniforms  600.00 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530270-0000

 1,552.13Check Total:

Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

81071474 Tent Pins  78.48 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 78.48Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

2981 Sandpaper  7.17 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

3176 Tube Sand  285.84 01/16/2019 10-10-000-550500-0000

3192/3184 Ice Rink Supplies  39.41 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

3272 Shop Supplies  59.20 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

3442/51 Sander  54.98 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

3454 Sandpaper  15.95 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

3545 Paintbrushes/Stain  33.57 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

3805 Stain  19.58 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

3823 Air Filters  67.17 01/16/2019 20-30-150-550300-0000

3823 Light Fixture  19.99 01/16/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

3897 Rebar  23.64 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

3906 Shop Supplies  119.62 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

3984 Bolts/Washers  10.17 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

4060 Screws/Washers  15.97 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/10/2019 - 10:41 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

4154 Floor Drain  5.18 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

4493 LED Bulbs  44.96 01/16/2019 10-10-000-520310-0000

4656 Tree Tags  11.13 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

4669/5039/8 Tile Repairs  80.86 01/16/2019 20-30-450-550300-0000

5144 Shop Supplies  217.83 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

5503 Paint Supplies  14.98 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

5503 Paint Supplies  10.15 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530600-0000

5576 Wall Anchors  16.94 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

5662 Tools  6.99 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 1,181.28Check Total:

Vendor: 200184 Midco Electric Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

210537 Stone Wall Lights  1,040.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-550300-0000

210645/46 LED Bulbs  708.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-520310-0000

 1,748.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199834 Midwest Floating Island, LLC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

1341 Floating Islands Lake Ellyn  10,445.80 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530615-0000

 10,445.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200167 Midwest-Excelsior Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

Restraping Pool Chairs  3,710.00 01/16/2019 94-90-930-575110-0000

 3,710.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200107 Ryan Miller Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

11/18 & 12/18 Mileage  76.98 01/16/2019 20-00-000-585270-0000

 76.98Check Total:

Vendor: 198916 Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

240595 Memorial Tags  82.00 01/16/2019 20-00-000-530213-0000

 82.00Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

581846 Fertilizer  4,730.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-550400-0000

583442 Grass Seed  2,365.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-550400-0000

 7,095.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/10/2019 - 10:41 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

11/14-12/13/18 Gas  150.11 01/16/2019 10-00-000-570200-0000

 150.11Check Total:

Vendor: 199799 Northstar Events Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  400.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  229.34 01/16/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  229.33 01/16/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  54.96 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530100-0000

ScanSnap  373.79 01/16/2019 20-00-000-541100-0000

Office Supplies  97.40 01/16/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  97.39 01/16/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  57.28 01/16/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

 1,139.49Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

6098 Volleyball Officials  105.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1230

 105.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199793 P A Crimson Fire Risk Services Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

Various Fire Extinguisher Testing  635.02 01/16/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

 635.02Check Total:

Vendor: 117155 Paddock Publications Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

1/2-2/26/19 Subscription  77.20 01/16/2019 10-00-000-585250-0000

1/2-2/26/19 Subscription  77.20 01/16/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

 154.40Check Total:

Vendor: 200150 Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

Legal Notices  115.00 01/16/2019 10-00-000-521150-0000

Legal Notices  115.00 01/16/2019 20-00-000-521150-0000

Legal Notices  242.65 01/16/2019 10-00-000-521150-0000

 472.65Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

12/18 Health Insurance  4,752.73 01/16/2019 10-00-000-565100-0000
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12/18 Health Insurance  10,575.88 01/16/2019 10-10-000-565100-0000

12/18 Health Insurance  10,249.10 01/16/2019 20-00-000-565100-0000

12/18 Health Insurance  3,116.48 01/16/2019 20-30-100-565100-0000

12/18 Health Insurance  192.87 01/16/2019 20-30-150-565100-0000

12/18 Health Insurance  304.08 01/16/2019 20-30-200-565100-0000

12/18 Health Insurance  157.45 01/16/2019 20-30-300-565100-0000

12/18 Health Insurance  178.39 01/16/2019 20-30-350-565100-0000

12/18 Health Insurance  157.45 01/16/2019 20-30-400-565100-0000

12/18 Health Insurance  1,127.56 01/16/2019 20-30-450-565100-0000

12/18 Health Insurance  364.18 01/16/2019 20-30-500-565100-0000

12/18 Health Insurance  461.52 01/16/2019 55-00-000-565100-0000

12/18 Property Insurance  5,412.79 01/16/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

12/18 Liability Insurance  2,636.65 01/16/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

12/18 Workers Compensation  3,976.83 01/16/2019 10-00-000-560200-0000

12/18 Employment Practice  907.82 01/16/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

12/18 Pollution Liability  161.02 01/16/2019 10-00-000-560600-0000

 44,732.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

226423 Maintenance Supplies  100.90 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

228491 Maintenance Supplies  185.57 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

228501 Maintenance Supplies  216.00 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 502.47Check Total:

Vendor: 170852 Pioneer Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

705057 Sprayer Parts  404.90 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 404.90Check Total:

Vendor: 200025 Pizzo and Associates Ltd. Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

20996 Stewardship Lake Ellyn  1,418.52 01/16/2019 94-90-000-575170-0000

20997 Stewardship Ackerman Park  1,181.08 01/16/2019 94-90-000-575170-0000

 2,599.60Check Total:

Vendor: 199602 Pizzo Native Plant Nursery Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

SI-15096 Custom Seed Mixes  6,593.09 01/16/2019 94-90-000-575170-0000

 6,593.09Check Total:

Vendor: 199218 Positive Coaching Alliance Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

70320 2019 PCA Workshops  600.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1111
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70320 2019 PCA Workshops  600.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1120

70320 2019 PCA Workshops  200.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1127

70320 2019 PCA Workshops  600.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1141

70320 2019 PCA Workshops  250.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1161

70320 2019 PCA Workshops  600.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

70320 2019 PCA Workshops  250.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1241

70320 2019 PCA Workshops  150.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1280

70320 2019 PCA Workshops  250.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1172

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200133 Power Systems Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

8356439 Fitness Equipment  102.64 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530102-0000

 102.64Check Total:

Vendor: 200516 Primetime Tournaments Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,390.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,390.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200504 Print Source Graphics Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

1102 Garden Plot Signs  464.80 01/16/2019 10-10-000-550250-0000

1104 Staff Uniforms  1,815.25 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530250-0000

1105 Signs  185.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-550250-0000

 2,465.05Check Total:

Vendor: 200517 ProSafety Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

2/856840 Safety Supplies  178.51 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530320-0000

 178.51Check Total:

Vendor: 172920 Quickscores LLC Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

182827 Online Scheduling  35.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1101

182827 Online Scheduling  35.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1102

182827 Online Scheduling  520.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1111

182827 Online Scheduling  35.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

182827 Online Scheduling  200.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1114

182827 Online Scheduling  900.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1120

182827 Online Scheduling  350.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1121

182827 Online Scheduling  575.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1141

182827 Online Scheduling  900.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1232

182827 Online Scheduling  100.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233
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182827 Online Scheduling  350.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1235

 4,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101000 R.A. Adams Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

S003990 Trailer Gates  594.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 594.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173885 Regional Truck Equipment Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

213102 Toggle Switch  34.28 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 34.28Check Total:

Vendor: 174009 Rental Max Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False

334809-8 Slush Boots  65.97 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

336094-8 Lift Rental  464.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530220-0000

337251-8 Hards Hats/Tape  49.96 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 579.93Check Total:

Vendor: 199058 Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

7124 Monthly Dues  73.50 01/16/2019 20-00-000-585250-0000

7124 Monthly Dues  73.50 01/16/2019 10-00-000-585250-0000

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

40622 Drive Belt -9.78 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

5522249 Shovels/Plow Markers  226.47 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

5539027 Premix Oil  194.95 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530500-0000

5564114 Backpack Blowers  776.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

5564133 Weed Whips  929.97 01/16/2019 10-10-000-575300-0000

5565456 Handels  38.97 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

5569123 Drive Belt  35.32 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

5574299 Blower Repairs  171.63 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

5587511 Shovel Handles  38.97 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 2,402.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False

2019-001 1/19 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 01/16/2019 10-00-000-521400-0000

2019-001 1/19 IT Maintenance  1,800.00 01/16/2019 20-00-000-521400-0000
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 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176971 Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  144.28 01/16/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Polar Express Supplies  534.96 01/16/2019 20-26-000-525500-6835

Santa Visits  549.40 01/16/2019 20-26-000-535500-6830

Supplies  38.44 01/16/2019 20-30-150-541300-0000

Turkey Trot Supplies  118.52 01/16/2019 20-21-000-535500-1201

Supplies  183.02 01/16/2019 20-26-000-535500-6808

Supplies  220.93 01/16/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Supplies  361.17 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 2,150.72Check Total:

Vendor: 178058 Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  850.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

Tournament Fees  6,150.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

Tournament Fees  425.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

Tournament Fees  480.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 7,905.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199065 Servicemaster Commercial Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False

195552 1/19 Janitorial Service  2,350.00 01/16/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

 2,350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178275 Shaw Media Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False

2019 Meeting Schedule  55.35 01/16/2019 10-00-000-521150-0000

2019 Meeting Schedule  55.35 01/16/2019 20-00-000-521150-0000

 110.70Check Total:

Vendor: 199260 Single Path, LLC Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False

20658321 12/18 Phone Service  731.14 01/16/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

20658321 12/18 Phone Service  162.48 01/16/2019 10-10-000-570300-0000

20658321 12/18 Phone Service  731.14 01/16/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

20658321 12/18 Phone Service  634.95 01/16/2019 20-30-100-570300-0000

20658321 12/18 Phone Service  32.50 01/16/2019 20-30-150-570300-0000

20658321 12/18 Phone Service  129.98 01/16/2019 20-30-300-570300-0000

20658321 12/18 Phone Service  97.49 01/16/2019 20-30-500-570300-0000

20658345 12/18 Anti-Virus  247.51 01/16/2019 20-00-000-521400-0000

20658345 12/18 Anti-Virus  247.51 01/16/2019 10-00-000-521400-0000
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20658346 12/18 Office 365  168.25 01/16/2019 10-00-000-521600-0000

20658346 12/18 Office 365  45.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

20658346 12/18 Office 365  168.25 01/16/2019 20-00-000-521600-0000

20658346 12/18 Office 365  71.50 01/16/2019 20-30-100-521600-0000

 3,467.70Check Total:

Vendor: 200464 Smart Industry Products, LLC Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False

8304 Dog Waste Bags  289.00 01/16/2019 20-30-475-530425-0000

 289.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200509 Sokol Stickney Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False

Tumbling Meet  441.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1170

 441.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181113 Standard Industrial & Auto Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False

51720 Oil Line Dispenser  520.00 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530500-0000

 520.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  175.32 01/16/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  175.32 01/16/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

 350.64Check Total:

Vendor: 182050 Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False

508848 Door Repairs  133.00 01/16/2019 20-30-450-550300-0000

 133.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199693 Suburban Elevator Company Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False

184118 Quarterly Oil & Grease  373.35 01/16/2019 20-30-200-521600-0000

 373.35Check Total:

Vendor: 200426 Sweet P. Doll Studio Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  532.00 01/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2310

 532.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False

995446/5 CO2  46.50 01/16/2019 20-30-500-530600-0000
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 46.50Check Total:

Vendor: 188120 Unique Products & Service Corporation Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False

351423 Maintenance Supplies  327.08 01/16/2019 20-30-200-530310-0000

 327.08Check Total:

Vendor: 199170 US LAX Events Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False

PD010419 Tournament Fees  3,500.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1172

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199084 Javier Vargas Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False

Boot Reimbursement  50.00 01/16/2019 10-00-000-585815-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200197 Veritiv Operating Company Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False

Various Report Paper  107.21 01/16/2019 10-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  107.20 01/16/2019 20-00-000-530100-0000

Various Report Paper  222.04 01/16/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

Various Report Paper  5.33 01/16/2019 20-24-000-535500-4610

 441.78Check Total:

Vendor: 199191 VHCBS Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  475.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False

12/18 Fuel  33.86 01/16/2019 20-00-000-530500-0000

12/18 Fuel  1,512.03 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,545.89Check Total:

Vendor: 200423 Village of Glen Ellyn-Special Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False

3008 Road Salt  461.66 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530620-0000

 461.66Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False

4128647-0 Maintenance Supplies  168.69 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

4137043-0 Maintenance Supplies  213.57 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000
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4144447-0 Maintenance Supplies  49.96 01/16/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 432.22Check Total:

Vendor: 192415 Eric Wassell Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False

Boot Reimbursement  50.00 01/16/2019 10-00-000-585815-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False

1172 Fall Classes  2,496.20 01/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2362

 2,496.20Check Total:

Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False

N74265 Zturn Winter Service  860.82 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

N74588 Zturn Parts  115.14 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

N74916 Zturn Repairs  25.65 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

N74917 Zturn Repairs  97.92 01/16/2019 10-10-000-530210-0000

 1,099.53Check Total:

Vendor: 199143 West Suburban Baseball League Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False

Travel League Fees  3,750.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 3,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199095 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  495.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1112

 495.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200515 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  495.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 495.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199800 Winfield Wolves Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  450.00 01/16/2019 20-21-000-525500-1233

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 197576 Myron Yocum Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False

6/18-12/18 Mileage  172.77 01/16/2019 20-00-000-585270-0000
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 172.77Check Total:

Vendor: 197710 Young Rembrandts Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False

1639 Fall Classes  280.00 01/16/2019 20-22-000-525500-2315

 280.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 219,489.01

 115
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Computer Check Proof List by Vendor
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Batch: 00003.01.2019

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200502 Mark Hoffman Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

1/19 Senior Luncheon Performance  175.00 01/08/2019 20-25-000-525500-5728

 175.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 175.00

 1
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Vendor: 100183 Aaron Entertainment Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

DJ Winter Gym Jam  395.00 01/03/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

 395.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

12/16-1/15/18 Service  85.60 01/03/2019 20-30-350-570300-0000

 85.60Check Total:

Vendor: 198894 AT&T Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

12/19-1/18/19 Service  45.63 01/03/2019 10-00-000-570300-0000

12/19-1/18/19 Service  45.73 01/03/2019 20-00-000-570300-0000

12/19-1/18/19 Service  147.10 01/03/2019 20-30-450-570300-0000

12/19-1/18/19 Service  45.63 01/03/2019 20-30-300-570300-0000

 284.09Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

5964 Maintenance Supplies  166.45 01/03/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 166.45Check Total:

Vendor: 115428 Cool Science Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

1818 Summer Classes  1,320.00 01/03/2019 20-22-000-525500-2350

1820 Fall Classes  720.00 01/03/2019 20-22-000-525500-2350

 2,040.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

199763 Alarm Repairs  210.00 01/03/2019 20-30-450-521600-0000

 210.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

9017869539 Filters  123.60 01/03/2019 20-30-450-530210-0000

 123.60Check Total:

Vendor: 200113 Groot, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

12/18 Scavenger Services  195.00 01/03/2019 10-00-000-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  87.20 01/03/2019 20-30-200-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  106.20 01/03/2019 20-30-450-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  235.16 01/03/2019 20-30-350-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  458.54 01/03/2019 10-00-000-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  406.85 01/03/2019 20-30-500-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  210.99 01/03/2019 20-30-100-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  224.45 01/03/2019 20-30-150-521300-0000

 1,924.39Check Total:

Vendor: 200505 Lucky Locators, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

20641 Locate Electric ASFC Park  3,290.00 01/03/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

 3,290.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

226423 Maintenance SUpplies  100.90 01/03/2019 20-30-100-530300-0000

 100.90Check Total:

Vendor: 200421 Record-A-Hit Entertainment Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Attractions Winter Gym Jam  2,075.00 01/03/2019 20-26-000-525500-6801

Attractions Winter Gym Jam  820.00 01/03/2019 20-00-000-585175-0000

 2,895.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

7645033/4/0366 Port-O-Let Fees  164.00 01/03/2019 10-10-000-521600-0000

 164.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137161 The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Utility Knives  21.47 01/03/2019 10-10-000-530300-0000

 21.47Check Total:
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 11,700.50

 13
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Accounts Payable

Batch: 00009.12.2018

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

10/1-11/5/18 Water  1,004.79 12/28/2018 20-30-500-570400-0000

 1,004.79Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 1,004.79

 1
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Computer Check Proof List by Vendor
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Batch: 00005.12.2018
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Vendor: 100144 AALCO Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

50812 Basketball Rim  250.00 12/26/2018 20-30-100-530210-0000

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

143903 Posters  156.00 12/26/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

143903 Posters  14.00 12/26/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

 170.00Check Total:

Vendor: 146213 Albertsons/Safeway Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  15.95 12/26/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Staff Luncheon  9.50 12/26/2018 10-00-000-585290-0000

Staff Luncheon  9.49 12/26/2018 20-00-000-585290-0000

Supplies  33.25 12/26/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

 68.19Check Total:

Vendor: 100182 AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

847692 Banners  84.37 12/26/2018 20-00-000-585175-0000

 84.37Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel, Glink, Diamond, Bush Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

67499 11/18 Attorney Fees  2,257.50 12/26/2018 10-00-000-521100-0000

 2,257.50Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

109089 Install Economizer Controls  349.00 12/26/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

 349.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 198915 Kathleen Baehl Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  238.77 12/26/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

 238.77Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

P7065015 Lightbulbs  39.90 12/26/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

Various Ballasts/Batteries  125.83 12/26/2018 20-30-450-530300-0000

 165.73Check Total:

Vendor: 200140 David Bruschuk Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

Santa Visits  750.00 12/26/2018 20-24-000-525500-4610

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110934 Joan Bry Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Group Fitness Supplies  153.41 12/26/2018 20-30-100-530102-0000

 153.41Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  604.75 12/26/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

 604.75Check Total:

Vendor: 170268 Cash Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

Replenish  250.00 12/26/2018 20-00-000-100200-0000

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

11/5-12/6/18 Electric  35.37 12/26/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

 35.37Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

2220052250 Polar Track Tire  15.50 12/26/2018 10-10-000-530340-0000

 15.50Check Total:

Vendor: 115272 Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

072318 Summer Classes  720.00 12/26/2018 20-24-000-525500-4697

1218 Fall Classes  620.00 12/26/2018 20-24-000-525500-4697
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 1,340.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118510 Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  521.00 12/26/2018 20-22-000-525500-2358

 521.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  115.00 12/26/2018 20-22-000-525500-2301

 115.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123370 Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

One Day Trips  543.57 12/26/2018 20-25-000-525500-5702

 543.57Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Heaters  434.00 12/26/2018 10-10-000-530210-0000

Heaters  962.72 12/26/2018 20-30-350-530210-0000

 1,396.72Check Total:

Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  333.15 12/26/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

 333.15Check Total:

Vendor: 166407 KH Kim's Taekwondo Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  4,095.00 12/26/2018 20-21-000-525500-1275

 4,095.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

5799 11/18 Special Use Permits  875.00 12/26/2018 20-30-150-521205-0000

 875.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

80449479 Shackle Tow Truck Strap  87.32 12/26/2018 10-10-000-530340-0000

 87.32Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
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2675 Equipment Repairs  55.32 12/26/2018 20-30-100-530210-0000

2687/84/974 Drain Valve/Thermometer  79.71 12/26/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

 135.03Check Total:

Vendor: 149156 Multiple Funding Solutions, Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

GEFII19 Fall Classes  1,158.00 12/26/2018 20-22-000-525500-2331

 1,158.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200501 Jennifer Nagle Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Class Supplies  30.52 12/26/2018 20-22-000-535500-2311

 30.52Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

581817 Grass Seed  2,467.88 12/26/2018 10-10-000-550400-0000

583191 Sidwalk Salt  1,287.50 12/26/2018 10-10-000-530620-0000

 3,755.38Check Total:

Vendor: 199793 P A Crimson Fire Risk Services Inc. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

13640 Annual Extinguisher Inspections  51.05 12/26/2018 20-30-200-521600-0000

13645 Annual Extinguisher Inspections  22.99 12/26/2018 20-30-150-521600-0000

13646 Annual Extinguisher Inspections  447.09 12/26/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

13647 Annual Extinguisher Inspections  48.69 12/26/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

13647 Annual Extinguisher Inspections  235.71 12/26/2018 20-30-500-530300-0000

13649 Annual Extinguisher Inspections  237.61 12/26/2018 20-30-200-521600-0000

 1,043.14Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

11/18 Health Insurance  4,940.52 12/26/2018 10-00-000-565100-0000

11/18 Health Insurance  10,993.73 12/26/2018 10-10-000-565100-0000

11/18 Health Insurance  10,654.04 12/26/2018 20-00-000-565100-0000

11/18 Health Insurance  3,239.61 12/26/2018 20-30-100-565100-0000

11/18 Health Insurance  200.49 12/26/2018 20-30-150-565100-0000

11/18 Health Insurance  316.09 12/26/2018 20-30-200-565100-0000

11/18 Health Insurance  163.67 12/26/2018 20-30-300-565100-0000

11/18 Health Insurance  185.44 12/26/2018 20-30-350-565100-0000

11/18 Health Insurance  163.67 12/26/2018 20-30-400-565100-0000

11/18 Health Insurance  1,172.11 12/26/2018 20-30-450-565100-0000

11/18 Health Insurance  378.57 12/26/2018 20-30-500-565100-0000

11/18 Health Insurance  479.75 12/26/2018 55-00-000-565100-0000
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11/18 Property Insurance  5,412.79 12/26/2018 10-00-000-560600-0000

11/18 Liability Insurance  2,636.65 12/26/2018 10-00-000-560600-0000

11/18 Workers Compensation Insurance  3,976.83 12/26/2018 10-00-000-560200-0000

11/18 Employment Practice  907.82 12/26/2018 10-00-000-560600-0000

11/18 Pollution Liability  161.02 12/26/2018 10-00-000-560600-0000

 45,982.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

228207 Recovery Hose  36.78 12/26/2018 20-30-100-530210-0000

 36.78Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  37.97 12/26/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

 37.97Check Total:

Vendor: 178253 Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Adventuretime Supplies  140.95 12/26/2018 20-24-000-535500-4643

 140.95Check Total:

Vendor: 178275 Shaw Media Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

Print Advertising  1,497.00 12/26/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

 1,497.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198934 Diane Smith Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

Various Fall Classes  700.00 12/26/2018 20-25-000-525500-5706

 700.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199654 Tiffany Stahr Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  303.32 12/26/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

 303.32Check Total:

Vendor: 200442 Wendy Stoner Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  405.17 12/26/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

 405.17Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

118427 Fleece Pullovers  640.00 12/26/2018 20-21-000-535500-1130
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 640.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

994442/3 CO2  45.00 12/26/2018 20-30-500-530600-0000

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198971 The Bookstore Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

Books/Certificates  1,885.00 12/26/2018 20-26-000-535500-6835

 1,885.00Check Total:

Vendor: 185380 TYCO Integrated Security Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

1/1-3/31/19 Service  274.13 12/26/2018 20-30-100-570300-0000

 274.13Check Total:

Vendor: 188120 Unique Products & Service Corporation Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

355336 Cleaning Supplies  354.72 12/26/2018 20-30-200-530310-0000

 354.72Check Total:

Vendor: 200423 Village of Glen Ellyn-Special Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

2961 Road Salt  2,654.68 12/26/2018 10-10-000-530620-0000

 2,654.68Check Total:

Vendor: 200066 Walmart Community/SYNCB Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Adventuretime Supplies  120.19 12/26/2018 20-24-000-535500-4643

 120.19Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

4063890-0 Maintenance Supplies  108.96 12/26/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

4067342-1 Blade Kit  82.00 12/26/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

 190.96Check Total:
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 76,090.09

 44
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cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.12.2018

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Fleet Repairs  138.72 12/11/2018 10-10-000-530340-0000

Equipment Repairs  785.40 12/11/2018 10-10-000-530210-0000

 924.12Check Total:

Vendor: 199483 Amalgamated Bank of Chicago Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

1856313006 Paying Agent Fees-Series 2016  475.00 12/11/2018 45-00-000-580300-0000

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

5006615 12/18 Pest Control  32.67 12/11/2018 10-10-000-521600-0000

5006615 12/18 Pest Control  26.08 12/11/2018 20-30-150-521600-0000

5006615 12/18 Pest Control  75.01 12/11/2018 20-30-200-521600-0000

5006615 12/18 Pest Control  27.74 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521600-0000

5006615 12/18 Pest Control  59.36 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521600-0000

5006615 12/18 Pest Control  109.18 12/11/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

5006615 12/18 Pest Control  38.81 12/11/2018 20-30-300-521600-0000

5006615 12/18 Pest Control  34.82 12/11/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

5006615 12/18 Pest Control  15.36 12/11/2018 20-21-000-525500-1236

 419.03Check Total:

Vendor: 200129 Areli Sportswear, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

2355 Uniforms  594.00 12/11/2018 20-21-000-535500-1171

 594.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

10445 Dance Room Pipe Repairs  2,460.00 12/11/2018 20-30-200-550300-0000

 2,460.00Check Total:
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Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

11/16-12/15/18 Service  85.60 12/11/2018 20-30-350-570300-0000

11/21-12/20/18 Service  150.09 12/11/2018 20-30-150-570300-0000

11/21-12/20/18 Service  135.95 12/11/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

 371.64Check Total:

Vendor: 200494 Debby Cernich Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Cheer Music  100.00 12/11/2018 20-21-000-535500-1241

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

10/18 Gas  789.32 12/11/2018 20-30-200-570200-0000

10/18 Gas  287.08 12/11/2018 10-00-000-570200-0000

10/18 Gas  98.52 12/11/2018 20-30-150-570200-0000

10/18 Gas  282.62 12/11/2018 20-30-500-570200-0000

10/18 Gas  670.92 12/11/2018 20-30-450-570200-0000

10/18 Gas  291.71 12/11/2018 20-30-300-570200-0000

10/18 Gas  488.27 12/11/2018 20-30-100-570200-0000

10/18 Gas  247.57 12/11/2018 20-30-350-570200-0000

 3,156.01Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

68274 Repair RTU #7  870.00 12/11/2018 20-30-450-521600-0000

 870.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 12/11/2018 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 12/11/2018 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Uncommon USA-Flag/Parts  77.40 12/11/2018 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Uncommon USA-Flag/Parts  91.73 12/11/2018 20-21-000-535500-1130

Babicz Uncommon USA-Custom Flag  500.00 12/11/2018 20-21-000-535500-1130

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet Service  99.11 12/11/2018 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet Service  96.95 12/11/2018 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani GFOA-Conference  420.00 12/11/2018 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-I.T. Supplies  75.94 12/11/2018 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-I.T. Supplies  229.21 12/11/2018 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  475.77 12/11/2018 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Friends of the Forest-Membership  200.00 12/11/2018 10-10-000-585250-0000

Defiglia Walmart-Supplies  92.17 12/11/2018 20-30-200-530310-0000

Defiglia Little Caesars-Pizza Paddle Event  27.06 12/11/2018 20-30-350-541300-0000
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Defiglia IPRA-Risk Management  75.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585201-0000

Defiglia Direct TV-Cable  138.98 12/11/2018 20-30-350-521600-0000

Esposito GE Chamber-Luncheon  25.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585250-0000

Esposito Target-Gift Collection  58.36 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585250-0000

Esposito Dominoes-Pizza Paddle Program  48.25 12/11/2018 20-30-350-541300-0000

Esposito IAPD-Conference Registration  280.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585201-0000

Harris Steamboat BBQ-Business Meeting  11.63 12/11/2018 10-00-000-585250-0000

Harris Steamboat BBQ-Business Meeting  11.63 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585250-0000

Hartnett Youth Endro-Membership Fee  26.00 12/11/2018 20-21-000-525500-1222

Hartnett USA Filed Hockey-Membership Fee  88.00 12/11/2018 20-21-000-525500-1171

Hartnett Youth Enduro-Meet Fees  110.00 12/11/2018 20-21-000-525500-1222

Hartnett IPRA-Conference Registration  285.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585201-0000

Hartnett Courtyard-Meet Lodging  143.93 12/11/2018 20-21-000-525500-1222

Hartnett Longstreth-Field Hockey Balls  85.50 12/11/2018 20-21-000-535500-1171

Marquez Amazon-Dance Supplies  19.43 12/11/2018 20-23-000-535500-3510

Marquez Paramount-Senior Trip  186.50 12/11/2018 20-25-000-535500-5702

Marquez Corky's-Breakfast With Santa  2,098.10 12/11/2018 20-26-000-525500-6808

Marquez Party City-Dance Supplies  146.72 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6816

Marquez Fun Express-Breakfast With Santa  125.57 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6808

Marquez Danceteacher.com-Posters  35.00 12/11/2018 20-23-000-535500-3510

Marquez Walmart-Supplies  3.00 12/11/2018 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Walmart-MasterMoms Supplies  44.56 12/11/2018 20-22-000-525500-2364

Marquez Hobby Lobby-Dance Supplies  2.98 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6816

Marquez Party City-Dance Supplies  62.33 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6816

Marquez Boston Market-Senior Luncheon  195.68 12/11/2018 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez IPRA-CPRP Renewal  60.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585250-0000

Marquez Scholastic-Break  180.00 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6808

Marquez Walmart-Bingo Snack  7.96 12/11/2018 20-25-000-535500-5728

Marquez Etsy.com-Breakfast With Santa  4.99 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6808

Marquez Walmart-Gingerbread Classes  105.63 12/11/2018 20-24-000-535500-4684

Marquez Ikea-Gingerbread Classes  150.72 12/11/2018 20-24-000-535500-4684

Marquez Ikea-Senior Luncheon  11.96 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585175-0000

Marquez Ikea-Marketing Supplies  19.98 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

Miller Parking Meter-Vendor Visit  3.86 12/11/2018 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Dick's-January Promo  225.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Miller SCW Fintess-Certification Fees  55.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-585202-0000

Norman Dupage County-Permit Fees  150.00 12/11/2018 94-90-915-575110-0000

Norman Rural King-Uniforms  221.14 12/11/2018 10-10-000-530250-0000

Norman Rural King-Sprayers/Drill  374.17 12/11/2018 10-10-000-575300-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photography  22.26 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photography  33.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Jordan Tomasek-Logo Design  175.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585175-0000

Okray UPrinting-Rack Cards  244.87 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000
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Okray Adobe-Creative Cloud  79.98 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Maqilchimp-Email Marketing  33.75 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray IStockPhoto-Stock Photography  35.17 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Sprout Social-Social Media  53.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  90.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray UPrinting-Rack Cards  186.20 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Marketing Email  30.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  256.50 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray IStockPhoto-Stock Photography  15.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  34.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray N2 Publishing-Print Advertising  250.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Downtown Alliance of GE-Membership  250.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  120.32 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  18.58 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585175-0000

Robinson Amazon-Preschool Supplies  427.10 12/11/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Sign Holders  39.98 12/11/2018 20-00-000-530100-0000

Robinson Blick Arts-Paint  68.03 12/11/2018 20-22-000-535500-2311

Robinson Amazon-Polar Express Supplies  158.70 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6835

Robinson PDRMA-Risk Management  75.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585202-0000

Robinson Fun Express-Crafts/Supplies  122.45 12/11/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Scholastic-Supplies  227.70 12/11/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Lamination Depot-Supplies  250.30 12/11/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Winter Gym Jam  890.73 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Winter Gym Jam  144.54 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Fun Express-Event Supplies  472.57 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6835

Robinson Fun Express-Event Supplies  242.25 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Fun Express-Event Supplies  94.68 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  180.00 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Dollar Tree- Supplies  76.59 12/11/2018 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Scholastic- Supplies  36.06 12/11/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Fun Express- Supplies  62.85 12/11/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Fed Ex-Program Supplies  7.65 12/11/2018 20-26-000-535500-6835

Shingler Pace-Mini Mod  99.24 12/11/2018 20-30-100-530102-0000

Shingler Amazon-Headset  59.90 12/11/2018 20-30-100-530102-0000

Shingler Dollar Tree-Open House  15.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Shingler Les Mills-BodyPump  203.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Shingler Auto Ice-Concessions  85.00 12/11/2018 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Amazon-Wireless Pack Headset  199.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-530102-0000

Shingler Amazon-Prime  12.99 12/11/2018 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Amazon-Eyewash  78.00 12/11/2018 20-30-100-530320-0000

Shingler Walmart-Member Appreciation  15.92 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

Shingler Amazon-Childcare Supplies  25.56 12/11/2018 20-30-100-530260-0000

Shingler Amazon-Office Supplies  85.55 12/11/2018 20-30-100-530100-0000
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Shingler PDRMA-HELP Seminar  150.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-585202-0000

Shingler Amazon-T-Bar  50.25 12/11/2018 20-30-100-530102-0000

Shingler Amazon-T-Childcare Supplies  105.99 12/11/2018 20-30-100-530260-0000

Thomas Amazon-Prime Membership  119.00 12/11/2018 20-21-000-535500-1120

 15,128.41Check Total:

Vendor: 200113 Groot, Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

12/18 Scavenger Services  1,256.45 12/11/2018 10-00-000-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  87.20 12/11/2018 20-30-200-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  106.20 12/11/2018 20-30-450-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  235.16 12/11/2018 20-30-300-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  908.54 12/11/2018 10-00-000-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  406.85 12/11/2018 20-30-500-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  210.99 12/11/2018 20-30-100-521300-0000

12/18 Scavenger Services  224.45 12/11/2018 20-30-150-521300-0000

 3,435.84Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

31474 Dirt/Seed  890.00 12/11/2018 10-10-000-550400-0000

 890.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Timer/Cam Locks  36.85 12/11/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

Shelf Lights  17.99 12/11/2018 20-30-450-530600-0000

Shelf Lights  15.29 12/11/2018 20-30-450-530600-0000

Equipment Repairs  55.71 12/11/2018 20-30-350-530210-0000

Building Repairs  47.82 12/11/2018 20-30-450-541300-0000

Bolts  22.97 12/11/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

Equipment Repairs  22.30 12/11/2018 20-30-350-530210-0000

Bolts/Screws  30.03 12/11/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

Flanges/Couplers/Elbows  81.13 12/11/2018 10-10-000-550300-0000

Nuts/Bolts  22.97 12/11/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

 353.06Check Total:

Vendor: 200500 Master Athletics Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

G-1425/1372 Balls/Paddles  1,992.09 12/11/2018 20-30-350-541300-0000

 1,992.09Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/11/2018 -  4:42 PM) Page 5
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11/7-12/6/18 Gas  254.03 12/11/2018 10-00-000-570200-0000

 254.03Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

6062 Volleyball Officials  140.00 12/11/2018 20-21-000-525500-1230

 140.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199113 Peoria Design Web Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

18 Online Reservation System  360.00 12/11/2018 20-30-350-521600-0000

 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199121 Pitney Bowes Global Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

3102658692 9/30/18-12/29/18 Lease  183.01 12/11/2018 10-00-000-521400-0000

3102658692 9/30/18-12/29/18 Lease  183.02 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521400-0000

 366.03Check Total:

Vendor: 175540 Roselynn Fashions, LTD Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

20180839 Equipment Bags  236.75 12/11/2018 20-21-000-535500-1141

 236.75Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

2017-495 IT Maintenance 12/18  1,800.00 12/11/2018 10-00-000-521400-0000

2017-495 IT Maintenance 12/18  1,800.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178050 Selsor's Pumping Service Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

212607 Clean Storm Sewer  650.00 12/11/2018 10-10-000-550700-0000

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

7631943/44 Port O Let Fees  160.00 12/11/2018 10-10-000-521600-0000

 160.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200499 St. Francis High School Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Basketball Evaulations  500.00 12/11/2018 20-21-000-525500-1141

 500.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/11/2018 -  4:42 PM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199963 Sticky Fingers Cooking Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

4636 Fall Classes  2,300.00 12/11/2018 20-22-000-525500-2314

 2,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183005 T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

201833018 Fall Classes  175.00 12/11/2018 20-22-000-525500-2311

 175.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

12/18 Fuel  2,134.06 12/11/2018 10-10-000-530500-0000

 2,134.06Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

10/1-11/5/18 Water  191.21 12/11/2018 20-30-200-570400-0000

10/1-11/5/18 Water  66.31 12/11/2018 20-00-000-570400-0000

10/1-11/5/18 Water  44.16 12/11/2018 20-00-000-570400-0000

10/1-11/5/18 Water  97.11 12/11/2018 10-00-000-570400-0000

10/1-11/5/18 Water  114.22 12/11/2018 20-30-150-570400-0000

10/1-11/5/18 Water  836.94 12/11/2018 20-30-500-570400-0000

2018 Sewer Adjustment -1,004.79 12/11/2018 20-30-500-570400-0000

10/1-11/5/18 Water  226.69 12/11/2018 20-30-350-570400-0000

10/1-11/5/18 Water  208.32 12/11/2018 20-30-450-570400-0000

10/1-11/5/18 Water  817.44 12/11/2018 20-30-100-570400-0000

10/1-11/5/18 Water  48.30 12/11/2018 20-00-000-570400-0000

10/1-11/5/18 Water  19,854.60 12/11/2018 20-00-000-570400-0000

 21,500.51Check Total:

Vendor: 199422 Village Theatre Guild Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Print Advertising  175.00 12/11/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

 175.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 63,720.58

 28

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/11/2018 -  4:42 PM) Page 7
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
December 4, 2018 
185 Spring Avenue 

 
 

I.  Call to Order 
President Weber called the meeting to order at 7:04 p.m. 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners Nephew, Durham, Ward, Wilson, 
Stortz and President Weber.  Commissioner Cornell was absent.   
 
Staff members present were Executive Director Harris, Superintendent of Recreation Esposito, 
Superintendent of Finance & Personnel Cinquegrani, Executive Assistant Dikker and Marketing & 
Communications Supervisor O’Kray.   
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
President Weber led the Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV.  Changes to the Agenda 
None. 
 
V.  Public Participation 
None. 
 
VI.  Consent Agenda 
Commissioner Durham moved, seconded by Commissioner Ward, to approve the Consent 
Agenda including the Voucher List of Bills totaling $396,589.96 and the November 13, 2018 
Regular Meeting minutes.  
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Durham, Ward, Nephew, Wilson, Stortz and President  
   Weber 
  Nay: None 
       Motion Carried. 
 
VII. Public Hearing for the 2019 Budget and Appropriation Ordinance 
President Weber addressed the public hearing for the 2019 budget and appropriation ordinance. 
Commissioner Ward opened the public hearing, seconded by Commissioner Stortz.  There being 
no comments from the public, Commissioner Ward moved, seconded by Commissioner Stortz, 
to close the public hearing for the 2019 budget and appropriation ordinance. 
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Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Ward, Stortz, Nephew, Durham, Wilson  and President  
   Weber 
  Nay: None 
       Motion Carried. 
 
VIII. Unfinished Business 
A. Approval of the 2019 Budget & Appropriation Ordinance 
Superintendent of Finance & Personnel Cinquegrani presented the revised version of the 2019 
Combined Budget & Appropriation ordinance that was previously presented and discussed at the 
November 13, Regular Meeting. The Board had a brief discussion then Commissioner Durham  
moved, seconded by Commissioner Stortz, to approve Ordinance 18-04 “A combined annual 
budget and appropriation ordinance for the purposes of the Glen Ellyn Park District for the year 
beginning January 1, 2019 and ending December 31, 2019.” 
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Durham, Stortz, Nephew, Ward, Wilson, and President  
   Weber 
  Nay: None  
       Motion Carried. 
 
B. Payout Request #2 – Chicagoland Paving 
Commissioner Nephew moved, seconded by Commissioner Stortz to approve Payout request #2 
from Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. in the amount of $161,097.00 for the Ackerman & 
Churchill Park Parking Lot & Maintenance Drive Improvements project.   
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Nephew, Stortz, Durham, Ward, Wilson, and President  
   Weber 
  Nay: None 
       Motion Carried. 
 
IX. New Business 
A. Land Purchase 
Executive Director Harris stated that in the spring of 2018, the B.R. Ryall YMCA approached the 
Glen Ellyn Park District regarding the possibility of purchasing or trading of Y property in close 
proximity to Manor Park.  Since that time the Park Board has met on several occasions within 
executive session as well as three (3) occasions in person with YMCA representatives.  After the 
ongoing discussions and meetings, a consensus of the Park Board agreed in principle to purchase 
four (4) parcels of property in the amount of $475,000 contingent upon the Village of Glen Ellyn 
vacating Hillcrest Avenue cul de sac that currently divides Manor Park. The purchase is also 
contingent on the property being void of any environmental issues and passing a “Phase I” study.  
A discussion ensued regarding the parcels of land, the timeline of the transaction and the use of 
the land once acquired. President Weber stated that he would be voting no on this agenda item. 
He stated that while he appreciates the intention of the Park District to add greenspace to a 
community where available land is not readily available, he believes it is expensive. The Park 
District is fortunate to be able to afford such, and he is unsure if it is the best use of Park District 
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funds.  The five (5) other Board members expressed their support of the purchase and that it is 
an opportunity to preserve open space and improve an existing asset. Commissioner Nephew 
moved, seconded by Commissioner Wilson to approve the Real Estate Purchase Agreement with 
the YMCA in the form and on the terms as presented. 
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Nephew, Wilson, Durham, Ward, and Stortz 
  Nay: President Weber 
       Motion Carried. 
 
B. Executive Director Agreement 
President Weber stated that in anticipation of Executive Director Harris’ contract expiration on 
December 31, 2018, the Park Board met on several occasions to discuss renewal and extension 
of the agreement.  Weber exclaimed that the Park Board has been happy with the level of services 
and leadership that Director Harris has been providing and also with the agreement that has been 
in place.  President Weber discussed the agreement that was presented and accepted by 
Executive Director Harris and was pleased along with his fellow Commissioners to continue with 
Director Harris’ leadership of the District for an additional three (3) years.  Commissioner Stortz 
then motioned, seconded by Commissioner Nephew, to approve the resolution and contract as 
presented between Dave Harris and the Glen Ellyn Park District.  
  
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Stortz, Nephew, Durham, Ward, Wilson and President  
   Weber 
  Nay: None 
       Motion Carried 
 
X. Staff Reports 
Director Harris stated that the District is entering the Holiday Celebration programs and activities 
with Santa Visits, Breakfast with Santa, Polar Express and Candy Cane Hunts.  Harris also said on 
Sunday, December 16th, Ackerman Sports and Fitness Center and the Grasshoppers gymnastics’ 
program will be hosting a large tumbling meet with over 250 participants Finally, ASFC hosted 
this past Saturday “Shop with a Cop”, a collaborative event with Glen Ellyn and county law 
enforcement. Police officers’ partner with DuPage County underprivileged youth at a pre-event 
at ASFC including breakfast, climbing wall, turf field and the gym; meet Santa Claus and then 
individually escorted to Meijer’s to shop for gifts.   
  
XI. Commissioners’ Reports 
Commissioner Durham enjoyed the Turkey Trot this year and Commissioner Stortz enjoyed 
witnessing the large number of people attending the Turkey Trot. He also appreciated the new 
basketball hoops that were well utilized during basketball evaluations.  Stortz was also pleased 
to see all of the sledders at Newton after the recent snowstorm.  Commissioner Ward 
commented on the fun his kids had sledding at Newton as well.  President Weber thanked 
Superintendent Cinquegrani for his efforts on the 2019 budget.  Weber also complimented the 
Turkey Trot and the success of its efforts in gathering canned goods for the Glen Ellyn Food 
Pantry. 
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XII. Adjourn  
There being no further business, Commissioner Stortz moved, seconded by Commissioner  
Durham to adjourn the Regular Meeting at 7:50 p.m. 
 
Roll Call: Aye: Commissioners Stortz, Durham, Nephew, Ward, Wilson and President  
   Weber 
  Nay: None 
       Motion Carried. 
   
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
Kimberly Dikker 
Board Secretary 

44



 

MEMO 

January 15, 2019 

 

TO:  Park District Board of Commissioners 

FROM:  Dave Harris, Executive Director  

RE:                Western DuPage Special Recreation Association (W.D.S.R.A.) 

 

W.D.S.R.A. is a recreation agency serving those with special needs. The organization serves more than 

4,500 individual children and adults with special needs in over 1500 recreation programs, trips, and 

special events annually. Additionally W.D.S.R.A. reaches in excess of 15,000 people through services, 

events and community awareness. The nationally acclaimed organization is a cooperative extension of 

the Bloomingdale, Carol Stream, Naperville, Roselle, Warrenville, West Chicago, Wheaton, Winfield and 

Glen Ellyn Park Districts. Their mission is “the development of individuals through recreation”. Many 

Glen Ellyn residents take part in W.D.S.R.A.’s offerings with several of their programs taking place in the 

District including the “Rec and Roll” program, wheel chair basketball, and drop in center and group 

exercise programs. Additionally, W.D.S.R.A. provides support and assistance to people with special 

needs who participate in local park district programs. The inclusion services allow participation in nearly 

all park district programs and are at no cost to the individual.  

W.D.S.R.A. Executive Director, Sandy Gbur, will present an overview and update regarding the 

organization. Following her presentation, Director Gbur will be available for questions and comments. 
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MEMO 
 
January 10, 2019 
 
TO:  Park District Board of Commissioners 

FROM:  Nicholas Cinquegrani, Superintendent of Finance & Personnel 

CC:  Dave Harris, Executive Director 

RE:  IMET Tolling Agreement 

 
In October 2014, the Illinois Metropolitan Investment Fund (IMET) informed participants of 
defaults on certain investments within the IMET Convenience Fund (CF). In all, 434 CF accounts 
from 292 member participants were affected by potentially fraudulent activities by First 
Farmers Financial, LLC (FFF) totaling $50,442,142.78. The Glen Ellyn Park District’s pro-rated 
interest amounted to $288,925.27. In early 2015, on behalf of several member participants, a 
Tolling Agreement was negotiated between attorneys representing participants and IMET. The 
primary purpose of the agreement was to preserve all potential claims that may be available to 
all parties, notwithstanding the passage of time, including applicable statutes of limitation. 
Counsel’s recommendation was that continuing negotiation and cooperation amongst all 
parties would be more productive than initiating litigation. Thus, on February 17, 2015 the Glen 
Ellyn Park District board approved a tolling agreement extending the timeline to file a claim to 
June 30, 2016. Further, on June 7, 2016 the Park District approved an extension to the initial 
agreement until January 2017 and subsequently additional extensions to January 31, 2018 and 
January 31, 2019. Copies of the initial agreement and extensions are included. 
 